IN THE MATTER OF % BEFORE THE

JENNIFER ADU-FRIMPONG, M.D * MARYLAND STATE
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ORDER

On January 9, 2023, Disciplinary Panel A (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of
Physicians (the “Board”) and Jennifer Adu-Frimpong, M.D., entered into a Consent Order, wherein
the Panel concluded, as a matter of law, that Dr. Adu-Frimpong was guilty of unprofessional
conduct in the practice of medicine and failed to comply with the provisions of § 12-102 of this
article, in violation of Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(28)." Dr. Adu-Frimpong was reprimanded and
ordered to pay a civil fine of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) within one (1) year, Dr.
Adu-Frimpong has paid the $1,500.00 civil fine. It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the fine imposed by the January 9, 2023 Consent Order has been
SATISFIED: and it is further

ORDERED that the reprimand remains in effect; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a PUBLIC DOCUMENT.
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" A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request,





